Service of the servic	consent in complete detail.
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
	ment was received for record on the at
Beneficiary  After Recording Return to (News)	page or as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No Record of of said County.
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 ATTENTION: COLLECTION DEPT.	County affixed.  NAME  By  Time
	, Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable aftern

Ø.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such fents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of thread of the insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof a aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any detault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any ect done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or ingain of a prioranace of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary may becet to proceed to foreclose this trust deed on equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary to the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded a written notice of default and election to sell the property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lik the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.735, may cure the default or defaults. It the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which he sale may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation of trust deed. In any case, in addition to two p

seized in tee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the granter will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)\* primarily for granter's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).
(b) for an organization, or (even it granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devimes, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including please, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that

it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and inc made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equa	
*IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed the second of the second o	with I have been and year first above written.  With IAM S. NORMAN  With IAM S. NORMAN
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.	DEBORAH L. NORMAN
If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	Klamath
This instrument was acknowled by	Klamath )ss. edged before me on January 19 95, Deborah L. Norman
This instrument was acknowledges by	edged before me on
W AND DESCRIPTION V	Mubia Bulling Tilem  Notary Public for Oregon  My commission expires 3 9 91
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 19, 1996	Notary Public for Oregon  My commission expires
TATE OF OPECON, COUNTY OF VI AMATU.	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF I	KLAMATH: ss.				
Filed for record at request of			the	25th	das
of <u>Jan</u> A.D., 19	95 at 11:28 o'clock . Mortgages	A M., and duly	y recorded in	Vol. <u>M95</u>	
	Bernetha G.	.Letsch '	County Clerk		
FEE \$15.00	क्षिक्षको कर्नाहरू का अन्यस्थलहरू देश रहाले अनुस्थलहरू	y Quelence	Mule	nature	